## Mississauga Secondary Academy



Tel: 905.232.0672 Fax: 905.232.1672

E-mail: finance@msaedu.ca

Website: www.msaedu.ca / www.msaschool.com 240-33 City Centre Dr., Mississauga, ON., L5B2N5

MSA3.0.0 [20220912] Fee Schedule

AFI FEES STRUCTURE	Fee Item	Duration	Local Student	VISA Student	Notes
	Application Fees	Online Course	\$65		AFI, other application form might be required
		Part-time	\$65		AFI, Part-Time students
		Full-time	\$300		AFI, Full-Time students, Home schooling
	Tuition	1 Course	\$1,200		Fixed schedule in-class teaching with 110+ hours; Night School, Summer School
		1 Semester	\$4,450*	\$11,500*	Starting in September to January and/or February to June
		1 Full Year	\$8,900*	\$23,000*	September to June
	ILC (online)	1 Credit Course	\$500	\$800	AFI, Full-Time MSA students only
	MSA eLearning	1 Course	\$500	\$800	AFI
	MSA+ Program	1 Full Year	\$46,000*		Each semester year

<sup>\*</sup>The Full-Time tuition fee includes services such as: banking consultation, cell phone registration, education consulting, career planning, computer and internet access, city library card application, university/college application, regular parent/guardian updates. For more information, please refer to the Student Handbook.

## MSA TUTORING CENTRE

	Fee Item	Duration	Fee	Notes
Application		Per New Student or Registration	\$30	AFII non-credit student
AF II FEES STRUCTURE	Tuition	Per Hour	\$35	All Subjects
SIRUCTURE	Tuition	Per Hour	\$50	All Subjects (Ontario Certified Teacher)
	MSA Observer Package	110 hours	\$800	ESL, credit course

## MSA ADDITIONAL SERVICE

FEES MAY APPLY AS NEEDED	Fee Item	Duration	Fee	Notes
	Medical Insurance	Per Year	\$650	Mandatory for international students
	MSA School Activities	Per Year	\$500	Optional, covers whole year activities fee
	MSA School Card	One Time	\$10	Mandatory for MSA full-time students
	MSA School Locker	Per Semester	\$50	\$50 additional fee will be applied if key is lost
	MSA Parking Card	Per Month	\$50	\$50 fee will be applied if card is lost
	School Accommodation	Per Month	From \$850	Accommodation Application Form
	MSA Uniform	Per Set	\$500	Customized size
	University/College Application	Per Time	\$500	Consultation and application for non-MSA students
	VISA or Study Permit Renewal	Per Time	\$300	Consultation and application assistance
	Custodian	Per Year	\$500	Notary fee is included

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FEES	Fee Item	Quantity	Fee	Notes
	Diploma/Certificate Replacement	1	\$50	Written request is needed
	Additional Ontario Student Transcript	1	\$10	MSA Documentation Request Form is needed
	Uploading Marks to OUAC	1	\$0	MSA Documentation Request Form is needed
	Additional Sealed Report Card	1	\$10	MSA Documentation Request Form is needed
	Letter of Acceptance Replacement	1	\$10	Written request is needed
	MSA Certificate Replacement	1	\$25	Written request is needed
	Contest Certificate Replacement	1	\$25	Written request is needed
	Official School Letter Replacement	1	\$10	Written request is needed
	Printing & Copy Services (B&W)	1 page	\$0.05	Front Desk
	Printing & Copy Services (Color)	1 page	\$0.10	Front Desk